
A&E REAL ESTATE, LLC

PARCEL# 09921128

DB 22136 PG 101

173,511 sq.ft.

3.983 acres

ZONED: B-1SCD

BARRINGTON OAKS, LLC

PARCEL# 09921105

DB 16193 PG 42

ZONED: O-1
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TOP SPIN, LLC

PARCEL# 09922113

DB 26750 PG 653
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RETAIL BUILDING

8,320-SF
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A&E REAL ESTATE, LLC

PARCEL# 09921128

DB 22136 PG 101

173,511 sq.ft.

3.983 acres

ZONED: B-1SCD

BARRINGTON OAKS, LLC
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TOP SPIN, LLC

PARCEL# 09922113

DB 26750 PG 653

PERMANENT UTILITY

EASEMENT PER

DB 8218 PG 323
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FOR PUBLIC HEARING

RZ1.00

AS SHOWN

GRAPHIC SCALE

MILTON ROAD - FAMILY DOLLAR

Site Data Table

Tax Parcel:  099-21-128 portion of

Site Area:  1.04 +/- acres

Proposed Impervious Area = 0.63 ac

Proposed Built Upon Area = 0.63 ac / 1.04 ac = 60.6%

Existing Zoning:  B1SCD

Proposed Zoning:  NS

Proposed Use:  Retail

PRELIMINARY

DO NOT USE FOR CONSTRUCTION

LOCATION MAP

SCALE: 1" = 800'

PETITION: 13-020

487-033

1/18/2013

MILTON ROAD - FAMILY DOLLAR

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA

TREE SAVE SUMMARY

15% Commercial tree save = 1.04 ac x 15% = 0.156 ac

Post Construction Natural Area = N/A

Tree save area provided = 0.167 ac ±

*

*

*

SITE PLAN

General Provisions

Development of the site will be controlled by the standards depicted on this site plan and by the standards of the Charlotte Zoning Ordinance. The
development depicted on this plan is intended to reflect the location of the proposed uses on the site.  Howver the exact configuration, placement and size
of the building may be altered or modified within the limits prescribed by the ordinance during the final design development and construction phases as
allowed under the provisions of section 6.207 of the zoning ordinance.

1. Permitted Uses
The site may be devoted to a retail establishment and business, personal and recreation services, up to 10,000 square feet to serve the
neighborhood.  The uses allowed by right and under prescribed conditions in the B-1 district are allowed, however the following uses shall not be
permitted on this site:
 Nightclubs, bars and lounges

2. Setbacks, Side Yards and Rear Yard
The site shall satisfy or exceed the setback, side yards and rear yard requirements established under the zoning ordinance for the NS zoning 
district.

3. Transportation
a) Access to the Site will be from the front entrance driveway in front of the Site from 2824 Milton Road as generally depicted on the

Rezoning Plan
b) Service vehicles may also access the Site from the abutting commercial parcel to serve the site.
c) The Petitioner will provide a copy of the recorded easement agreement that allows the proposed connection to the rezoned site.
d) A depicted drawing of the offsite improvement parcel is shown on this sheet (RZ1.00).
e) A pedestrian refuge shall be provided on Milton Road to provide safe pedestrian traffic per CDOT recommendation.

4. Architectural Standards
The elevations depicted on sheet RZ2.00 are the example of the architectural concept for the building to be construction on the Site and are
intended to portray the basic characters of the front, rear and side elevations of the building.  The exact design shown by the elevation drawings
are intended to provide the intended character of the building's final design and generally consistent with the elevation drawings shown.

Building materials for the building to be constructed on the site shall include brick, architectural concrete block, and/or stucco.  Architectural 
accent features may include the use of other materials.  Expanses of blank walls over twenty (20) feet will be avoided through the introduction of
articulated facades, decorative awnings, and transom windows when possible, variations in color and design of the brick work and any other 
specially design to enhance the Site elevations.  No aluminum or vinyl siding will be used on the building elevations of no significance.

5. Screening and Landscape Standards
Screening shall conform to the standards and provisions specified in Section 12.303 of the ordinance.  The screening will also apply to the 
offsite improvement for the service entrance.

Dumpster area will be enclosed on all four sides by an opaque wall or fence with one side being a hinged opaque gate.

Streetscape Landscaping:
To be in compliance with section 11.507 Streetscape Requirements (see this sheet, RZ1.00).

6. Lighting
The maximum height of any freestanding light fixture erected on the site shall not exceed thirty ( 25) feet.  All light fixtures installed within the
site shall be shielded with full cut off fixtures, capped and downwardly directed.

7. Signs
All signage will be approved and permitted separately based on Chapter 13 (Sign Ordinance) of the City of Charlotte Zoning Ordinance.

8. Parking Requirements
The minimum required number of off street parking spaces for this site is based on Section 11.506.(1), requiring 1 space per 600 square feet.

The site will comply with bicycle parking standards of Section 12.202 and 12.202A of the City of Charlotte Zoning Ordinance.

6' SIDEWALK & 8' PLANTING STRIP

WITH LARGE MATURING TREES

SCREEN DUMPSTER

IN ACCORDANCE TO

CODE SECTION 12.303

SCREEN PARKING LOT

IN ACCORDANCE TO

CODE SECTION 12.303

SCREENING SHALL BE PROVIDED

AS REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 12-303

LOADING SPACE IN ACCORDANCE

WITH TABLE 12.214

BICYCLE PARKING WILL BE PROVIDED

AS REQUIRED BY THE ORDINANCE

SCREENING SHALL BE PROVIDED

AS REQUIRED UNDER SECTION 12-303(C)

OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS  SCALE: 1" = 50'
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COMMERCIAL TREE SAVE

REQUIRED: 6,795-SF

SHOWN: 7,288-SF (NATURAL)

RELOCATED BUS STOP
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CMLDS STD. NO. 60.10A
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SCREEN PARKING LOT
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CODE SECTION 12.303

PEDESTRIAN REFUGE TO BE CONSTRUCTED

BY OWNER/DEVELOPER
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14' CLASS 'C' BUFFER

GENERAL NOTES:

1. A 14' Class 'C' Buffer will be provided abutting residential uses.

2. An Administrative Amendment will be filed for Petition 72-37 that will deduct 10,000 square feet from the overall square footage allowed under the
Petition.  The Administrative Amendment will be binding and may not be added back to the Petition through the administrative amendment process.
If Petition 2013-20 is not approved by the City Council, the Administrative Site Plan Amendment will be null and void.

3. The off-site improvement (driveway constructions) required per Petition 72-37 will be provided via this Petition.
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